

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**MAT Suit No. 372 Of 2023**

**Order No.10 dt.01/10/2024 :-**

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner husband files a petition for adjournment for  
filing show cause on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **23/12/2024** for filing show cause by the petitioner/husband.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl.District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl.District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)